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First Concert 1937-1938 Complete Series 2467 

Student Recital Series* 

RICHARD JOHNSON, Pianist 

TUESDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 5, 1937, AT 8:15 

SCHOOL OF MUSIC AUDITORIUM, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 

P R O G R A M 
Sonata in C major (K. 330) 

Allegro moderato 
Andante cantabile 

Allegretto 

MOZART 

Sonata in A major, Op. 101 . 
Allegretto, ma non troppo 

Lebhaft. Marschmassig 
Adagio, ma non troppo, con affetto 

Allegro 

BEETHOVEN 

Intermezzo, Op. 118, No. 2 

Intermezzo, Op. 

>. 118, No. 2 | 

K 118, No. 6 J 
B R A H M S 

Symphonic Studies in Form of Variations S C H U M A N N 

* This recital is in partial fulfillment of the requirements for a Bachelor of Music degree. 

The Steinway Piano and the Skinner Organ are the official concert 

instruments of the University Musical Society 

A R S L O N G A V I T A B R E V I S 



Coming Musical Events 
HILL AUDITORIUM 

Choral Union Concerts 
8:30 P.M. 

SERGEI RACHMANINOFF, Pianist . . . . Wednesday, October 27 
CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA Tuesday, November 9 

ARTUR RODZINSKI, Conductor 

RICHARD CROOKS, Tenor Friday, November 19 

FRITZ KREISLER, Violinist Monday, November 29 
BOSTON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA . . . . Wednesday, December 8 

SERGE KOUSSEVITZKY, Conductor 

R U T H SLENCZYNSKI, Pianist Monday, January 10 

FINNISH CHORUS from the University of Helsinki . Tuesday, January 18 
MARTTI TURUNEN, Conductor 

GINA CIGNA, Soprano Friday, January 28 

ROTH STRING QUARTET from Budapest . . Thursday, February 17 
FERI ROTH, First Violinist 
JENO ANTAL, Second Violinist 
FERENC MOLNAR, Viola 
JANOS SCHOLZ, Violoncellist 

GEORGES ENESCO, Violinist - Tuesday,-March 1 

Organ Recital Series 
Complimentary 

Wednesday, October 6, 4:15 P.M PALMER CHRISTIAN 

Wednesday, October 13, 8:30 P.M. . MARCEL DUPRE, Guest Organist 
Admission to the Dupre concert will be by ticket. Tickets may 
be obtained so long as they last by calling at the School of Music 
office on Maynard Street. 

Wednesday, October 20, 4:15 P.M PALMER CHRISTIAN 

Wednesday, November 3, 4.15 P.M PALMER CHRISTIAN 

Wednesday, November 10, 4:15 P.M E. WILLIAM DOTY 

Carillon Recitals 
Wilmot F. Pratt, Carillonneur, will play the carillon for a period of 

one hour each Thursday and Sunday evening from 7:30 to 8:30 until 
further notice. 

NOTICES: The right is reserved to make such changes in the dates and artists announced as necessity 
may require. While wide and prompt publicity is given to dates thus changed, to avoid inconvenience 
it is suggested that, so far as possible, out-of-town guests confirm the dates in advance. 

The concerts in the Faculty and Organ Recital Series are given without admission charge; 
for obvious reasons small children will not be admitted. 


